Read before installation.
All bolts have to be finaly tighten after installation all parts on vehicle. Skid plate

(13) BMW R12

ID:3088210

Skid plate 2 Bracket 3 Spacersleeve

o

D30xd13xH42

a 4 Connecting 5 Gauard 6 Bolt
bracket ’
MEx16-DIN 7991

7 Bolt 8 7 O Bolt

A
" ‘ﬁ

M8x20-DIN 7991 M10x90-DIN 912 M12x90-DIN 912
10 \Nut 11 Washer 12 Washer
In the kit, you will find parts [4] and [B], which are installed interchangeably depending on whether a
you are mounting only the skid plate or the skid plate together with crash bars. MIO-DIN 985 MG-DIN 125 MBS -DINSOS]
[4]Component used when it is mounted together with crash bars - product 3088209. 13 washer 14 washer 15 Boit 16 Rubber
[BIComponent used when only the skid plate is mounted - product 3088210. a buffer

OEM M10-DIN125 M12-DIN125 M6x16-DIN 933

Pk EXPLORE
YoIlKK exr mecen M POSSIBILITIES

ke ula




M Initially, attach the screwsloosely. - akkex #vakkherd
After assembling everything together, tighten them with the appropriate force. Y P Y

1. Unscrew the screws and remove the engine cover - OEM

I
LT EXPLORE
YoiKK exe meesn 3L POSSIBILITIES



M Initially, attach the screwsloosely. -
akkex #yakkherd
After assembling everything together, tighten them with the appropriate force. Y P Y

2. Remove the OEM skid plate by unscrewing the nut and pulling out the screw.

3. Unscrewing the screws holding the OEM skid plate

NEW Ol Filry
y HIGNNG, ANGp
— SCREW ON BOmy

I
LT EXPLORE
YoiKK exe meesn 3L POSSIBILITIES



I Initially, attach the screwsloosely. yakkexp #yakkherd
After assembling everything together, tighten them with the appropriate force.

4, Glu the element [8] to the bracet mounting [2] according to the dimensions [mm] in the drawing. [Fig. 6]

2 Bracket 16 Rubber
buffer

- Mounting for product skid plate YakkID:3088210 without crash bars YakkID:3088209

5. Screw element [B]to the skid plate [Mlusing screws [7]1through washer [12].

1 skidplate 5 Gauard 12 Washer Bolt

M8 -DIN 9081 M8x20-DIN 7991

#  EXPLORE
YolkKex- S :% POSSIBILITIES

i-




I Initially, attach the screwsloosely. yakkexp #yakkherd
After assembling everything together, tighten them with the appropriate force.

4, Unscrew the OEM screws.

5. Insert the spacer sleeve [3l.

3 Spacer sleeve

Repeat the procedure for the other side of the motorcycle. ‘

D30xd13xH42

I
LT EXPLORE
YoiKK exe meesn 3L POSSIBILITIES



M Initially, attach the screwsloosely. -
akkex #yakkherd
After assembling everything together, tighten them with the appropriate force. Y P Y

4, Install the skid plate bracket [2] by screwing in the bolt [8] through the washer [18] and the nut [10].

5. Install the skid plate bracket [2]1 by screwing in the bolt [9]1 through the washer [14] and the spacer slave [3l.
Repeat the procedure on the other side of the motorcycle. Use medium-strength adhesive.

2 Bracket 3 spacersieeve| | 8  Bolt O Bott 14 washer

D30xd13xH42 MI10x90-DIN 912 M12x90-DIN 912 M10-DIN 985 M10-DIN125 M12-DIN 125

I
LT EXPLORE
YoiKK exe meesn 3L POSSIBILITIES




M Initially, attach the screwsloosely. -
akkex #yakkherd
After assembling everything together, tighten them with the appropriate force. Y P Y

8. Screw the bracket [4]to the Yak exp ID: 3088210 (included in the set) using the bolt [18] through the washer [11l.

7. Screw the skid plate [1] to the bracket using the bolt 7 through the washer [12l.

Skid plate 4 Connecting 12 washer Bolt ’ 11 washer 15 Bolt 1 Yakk exp ID:3088209

%0 /01

M8 -DIN 9081 M8x20-DIN 7991 MG6-DIN 125 M6x16-DIN 933

2 | YakkexpID:3088210

#  EXPLORE
YolkKex- S :% POSSIBILITIES

i-




I Initially, attach the screwsloosely. - akkex #vakkherd
After assembling everything together, tighten them with the appropriate force. Y P Y

8. Screw the skid plate [1] in place using screws [71 and washers [12].

7 Bolt 12 Washer

Q

M8x20-DIN 7991 M8 -DIN 9081

ula

ks EXPLORE
YoiKK exe meesn 3L POSSIBILITIES



M Initially, attach the screwsloosely.

After assembling everything together, tighten them with the appropriate force.

yakkexp #yakkherd

G Bt 9, Screw the skid plate [11in place using screws [B1.

M8x16-DIN 7991

v0| kk EXP

10. Position the plate and tighten all screws with
the appropriate force.

yakkexp.com EEJ_:- :{D:: EXPLORE
i POSSIBILITIES



	Strona 1
	Strona 2
	Strona 3
	Strona 4
	Strona 5
	Strona 6
	Strona 7
	Strona 8
	Strona 9

